505356959 03/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5403747

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JAMES SIMINOFF			07/10/2018	
MARK SIMINOFF			07/06/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A			
Name:	RING INC.			
Street Address:	1523 26TH STREET			
City:	SANTA MONICA			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90404			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number		
Application Number:	1588	37865		
	sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Phone:	•	2983085		
	patents@chongiplaw.com			
Email:	pate	•••	EUGENE CHONG	
Correspondent Name:	EUG			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	EUG 261	E. COLORADO BLVD.		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	EUG 261 SUIT	E. COLORADO BLVD. E 203		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	EUG 261 SUIT	E. COLORADO BLVD.		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	EUG 261 SUIT PAS	E. COLORADO BLVD. E 203		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R1.01041	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUGENE K. CHONG	
SIGNATURE:	/Eugene K. Chong/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2019	
Total Attachments: 2 source=R1_01041_15887865_Assignment#page1.tif source=R1_01041_15887865_Assignment#page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James Siminoff and Mark Siminoff (Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements that are described and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/887,865, filed on February 2, 2018, entitled

Audio/Video Recording and Communication Devices with Multiple Cameras for Superimposing Image Data

WHEREAS, **Ring Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1523 26th Street, Santa Monica, CA 90404 (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and all patents to be obtained therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto said Assignee, and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for the whole world, in and to said invention and said application, as well as any subsequent application(s) that claim(s) priority based upon the filing date of said application and the patents, both domestic and foreign, that may or shall result therefrom, including the right to claim in respect of any subsequent United States and foreign patent applications and patents, the priority date of any of said applications under any United States statute and/or international convention or treaty; and we do hereby authorize and request the issuance of said patents, domestic and foreign, conformably to the terms of this Agreement.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee that we will not execute any writing nor do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining provisional, original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-examined or extended patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 048500 FRAME: 0010

rights or causes of action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

X JAMES SIMENOFI MARK SIM ¢OFF

Dated: <u>7/6/18</u>

Dated:

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/04/2019